Net differences between projected and actual earnings on pension plan investments				207,993				- 0								20,892

		Changes in proportion and differences between employer contributions and proportionate share of contributions				155,225				145,647								3,512

		Employer contributions subsequent to the measurement date				113,616				107,345								- 0

		   Total				$   636,665				$   281,704				$   87,870				$   112,581

														$   548,795

amortization

		Year Ended June 30

		2018				$   87,559

		2019				87,559

		2020				132,932

		2021				97,977

		2022				29,152

						$   435,179

PERS Exp Returns

		Asset Class				Target Allocation				Long-Term Expected Real Rate of Return

		Global Equity				58%				7.2%

		Global Fixed Income				23%				1.1%

		Global Real Assets				18%				5.2%

		Cash Equivalents				1%				0.0%

PERS Sensitivity

		2017

				1% Decrease (7%)				Current Discount Rate (8%)				1% Increase (9%)

		Employers' net pension liability		$   2,114,716				$   1,490,832				$   965,177

		2016

				1% Decrease (7%)				Current Discount Rate (8%)				1% Increase (9%)

		Employers' net pension liability		$   1,517,637				$   989,688				$   557,730

Req Supp-Chg in NPL

		Schedule of Changes in NPL and Related Ratios

						2017				2016				2015				2014

		Total pension liability

		Service cost				$   75,476				$   68,239				$   60,618				$   56,752

		Interest				276,412				265,440				249,064				237,821

		Changes of benefit terms				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		Differences between expected and actual experience				(10,749)				(8,093)				2,209				9,347

		Changes of assumptions				- 0				- 0				171,325				- 0

		Benefit payments, including refunds of member contributions				(196,516)				(185,969)				(172,239)				(162,259)

		Net change in total pension liability				144,623				139,617				310,977				141,661

		Total pension liability - beginning				3,589,394				3,449,777				3,138,800				2,997,139

		Total pension liability - ending (a)				$   3,734,017				$   3,589,394				$   3,449,777				$   3,138,800

		Plan fiduciary net position

		Contributions - employer				$   86,059				$   82,840				$   78,422				$   62,355

		Contributions - member				79,309				76,343				72,268				56,555

		Contributions - purchased service credit				2,553				2,768				1,601				2,034

		Contributions - other				236				45				172				48

		Net investment income				266,688				8,239				73,205				294,246

		Benefit payments, including refunds of member contributions				(196,516)				(185,969)				(172,239)				(162,259)

		Administrative expenses				(2,173)				(1,852)				(1,923)				(1,586)

		Net change in plan fiduciary net position				236,156				(17,586)				51,506				251,393

		Plan fiduciary net position - beginning 				2,124,335				2,141,921				2,090,415				1,839,584

		Plan fiduciary net position - ending (b)				$   2,360,491				$   2,124,335				$   2,141,921				$   2,090,977

		Plan's net pension liability - ending (a) - (b)				$   1,373,526				$   1,465,059				$   1,307,856				$   1,047,823

		Plan fiduciary net position as a percentage of the total pension liability				63.2%				59.2%				62.1%				66.6%

		Covered-employee payroll				$   674,971				$   649,725				$   615,105				$   580,053

		Plan's net pension liability as a percentage of covered-employee payroll				203.5%				225.5%				212.6%				180.6%

Req Supp-Sched of Contr

		Schedule of Employer Contributions

		Fiscal Year				Actuarially determined contribution				Contributions in relation to the actuarially determined contribution				Contribution deficiency (excess)				Covered-employee payroll				Contributions as a percentage of covered-employee payroll

		2008				$   44,115				$   33,684				$   10,431				$   434,626				7.75%

		2009				41,986				37,488				4,498				454,396				8.25%

		2010				52,053				39,837				12,216				482,868				8.25%

		2011				65,113				44,545				20,568				509,091				8.75%

		2012				69,374				46,126				23,248				527,156				8.75%

		2013				52,396				59,301				(6,905)				551,656				10.75%

		2014				59,513				62,355				(2,842)				580,053				10.75%

		2015				71,168				78,422				(7,254)				615,105				12.75%

		2016				84,724				82,840				1,884				649,725				12.75%

		2017				89,231				86,059				3,172				674,971				12.75%

Req Supp-Inv ROR

		Schedule of Investment Returns

						2017				2016				2015				2014				2013

		Annual money-weighted rate of return, net of investment expense				12.81%				0.39%				3.56%				16.35%				13.60%

RSI-PERS NPL

						2017				2016				2015

		RIO's proportion of NDPERS net pension liability (asset)				0.152969%				0.145546%				0.121849%

		RIO's proportionate share of NDPERS net pension liability (asset)				$   1,491				$   990				$   773

		RIO's covered-employee payroll				$   1,507				$   1,377				$   1,026

		RIO's proportionate share of NDPERS net pension liability (asset) as a percentage of its covered-employee payroll				98.94%				71.90%				75.34%

		NDPERS Plan fiduciary net position as a percentage of the total pension liability				70.46%				77.15%				77.70%

		Don't use PERS covered payroll amounts as they are annualized rather than actual.

RSI-PERS Contr

						2017				2016				2015				2014

		RIO's Statutorily required contributions				$   114				$   107				$   98				$   73						107238		98490

		RIO's Contributions in relation to the statutory required contribution				114				107				98				73

		Contribution deficiency (excess)				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		RIO's Covered-employee payroll				$   1,596				$   1,507				$   1,377				$   1,026						1541565		1296638

		RIO's Contributions as a percentage of covered-employee payroll				7.12%				7.12%				7.12%				7.12%						6.96%		7.60%

		Don’t use PERS' schedules for this. Use current year's contribution deferral and back into payroll amount.

		Calculation is on G/L entries spreadsheet.

		% is calculated above and does not match PERS report.

Comb Stmt of Net Pos - Inv

		NORTH DAKOTA RETIREMENT AND INVESTMENT OFFICE

		Combining Statement of Net Position - Investment Trust Funds

		Fiduciary Funds

		As of June 30, 2017

		(With Comparative Totals for 2016)

				Pension Pool Participants																				Insurance Pool Participants																												Insurance Pool Participants																												Individual Investment Accounts